

Frozen Semen Contract

lar	agreement is made for the 2017 breeding season by and between Hengstation Ferienhof Stücker agents and Farm, hereinafter referred to as "Agent" and, hereinafter referred to as	
ıre	Owner" for (Mare's Name) The Stallion Owner hereby agrees to sell Mare Owner frozen semen of the Ferienhof Stücker stallion(s) named (please list stallions and number of doses for each):	
	The Mare Owner hereby agrees to pay the fee per dose as listed in the Current Year Price List and shipping fee (calculated based on location) prior to shipment.	
	Semen will be shipped at desired time by Agent upon receipt of above noted fees. Semen will be shipped by FedEx, unless other arrangements have been agreed upon by both parties. Mare Owner agrees to return shipping container, via FedEx Overnight Priority, promptly within 48 hours of receipt of semen. There will be an additional charge of \$40.00 plus HST per day for every day over the 48 hours for late return. Please note that Agent has only a limited number of shipping containers. Shipments will be made on a first come first serve basis. We strongly advise Mare Owner to arrange shipments well in advance of breeding date. Please arrange for transfer of frozen semen to a "wet" tank nearby. Frozen semen can only be stored in a "dry" container (similar to shipping container), for a MAXIMUM of 5 days. Frozen semen can be stored at Ashland Farm until July 31/2018 at no additional cost.	
	Mare Owner warrants that said mare is in sound breeding condition as determined by a qualified veterinarian. Mare Owner agrees that said mare will be bred by a Veterinarian with considerable experience with frozen semen equine reproduction and who has access to an ultrasound machine equipped for equine reproduction purposes.	
	If more than one dose is purchased, and should said mare be in foal after using 1 of the initial 2 or more doses shipped, mare owner may use the additional doses on another mare. Stallion owner must be advised prior to the use of the subsequent dose(s) on an additional mare(s), so that we may obtain the pertinent mare information from you for our breeding records.	
	Mare owner agrees to complete and return the Frozen Semen Insemination Report, within 14 days of inseminating of each dose of semen.	
	If there is failure to conceive after using the 2 nd dose, and Ashland Farm has received the 2 nd Failure to Conceive Report, the mare owner may transfer to a fresh cooled breeding to Ashland Farm's stallion Milky Way. A Milky Way breeding contract must be completed by the mare owner and returned to	



Ashland Farm. All stipulations within that contract will apply for the Live Foal Guarantee with Milky Way.

8. This agreement is binding upon the parties herein, and reflects the entirety of this agreement. The Mare Owner acknowledges that there is no live foal or pregnancy guarantee without transferring the contract to a fresh cooled breeding to Milky Way.

Mare Owner:	Mare Information below:
Address:	Name of mare:
	Registration #:
City:	Sire:
Province:	Breed Assoc.:
Postal Code:	
relevant Phone/Fax:	annual breeding reports that we have all information on prior to Aug.31 of the current year.
Email:	
	apers. No semen will be shipped until payment in full has been received.
Executed thisDay of	, 2017, Signature: Mare Owner
CREDIT CARD INFO:	Mare Owner
☐ - VISA, ☐ - M/C,	
CARD #:	
EXP. DATE:	
Card Holders Name:	
Signature:	